
 
BK GR NY 

These product specifications reference a product's measurements. 
For sizing information and guidance, please reference our sizing charts. 

 

WAIST WIDTH 
 

Measured across the top of the waist opening. 
 

INSEAM 
 

Measured from crotch point to bottom leg opening. 

  

 

#1475 0 0 MEN'S 

JOGGERPANT 

100% polyester moisture management neece fabric 

Embroidered badger logo on left hip 

Reinforced spandex rib knit cuós 

Two deep side pockets 

Tapered mt in lower leg 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

COLORS 

SPECIFICATIONS 
 

XS S M L XL 2XL 3XL 4XL 

Piece Weight 
measured in pounds 

 
1.18 

 
1.18 

 
1.18 

 
1.18 

 
1.18 

 
1.18 

 
1.18 

 
1.18 

Waist Relaxed  
Measured in inches 

 
13 

 
14 

 
      15 

 
     16 

 
       17 

 
18 

 
19 

 
20 

Spec Inseam 
measured in inches 

 
29 

 
29 1/2 

 
30 

 
30 1/2 

 
31 

 
31 1/2 

 
32 

 
32 1/2 

Case Count 
# of units per case 

 
24 

 
24 

 
24 

 
24 

 
24 

 
24 

 
12 

 
12 
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